# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Peak Records, Inc. |          | 05/01/2006     | CORPORATION: COLORADO |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Concord Music Group, Inc. |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 100 N. Crescent Drive     |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 275                 |  |
| City:             | Beverly Hills             |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                |  |
| Postal Code:      | 90210                     |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE     |  |

| Name:             | Peacon LLC                            |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 100 N. Crescent Drive                 |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 275                             |  |
| City:             | Beverly Hills                         |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 90210                                 |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 3062777 | PEAK RECORDS |
| Registration Number: | 1909861 | PEAK RECORDS |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)385-4466

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 385-4455

TRADEMARK REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0515

900073600

5 000 30627

Email: pollyk@concordrecords.com Correspondent Name: Pollyanna Kwok Address Line 1: 100 N. Crescent Drive Address Line 2: Suite 275 Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pollyanna Kwok Signature: /Pollyanna Kwok/ Date: 04/04/2007 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EXECUTED Short Form Trademark License#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0516

## SHORT FORM TRADEMARK GRANT OF AN EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

DATED:

May 1, 2006

LICENSOR(S):

PEAK RECORDS, INC.

LICENSEE(S):

CONCORD MUSIC GROUP, INC. and PEACON LLC, individually and

collectively

PORTION LICENSED:

One Hundred Percent (100%)

Pursuant to the Trademark Licensing Agreement between LICENSOR and LICENSEE dated May 1, 2006 ("Agreement"), and for valuable consideration, LICENSOR hereby exclusively licenses to LICENSEE, during the term of Andi Howard's Employment Agreement with Concord Music Group, Inc. dated as of May 1, 2006, the right and license to use the following trademarks in connection with the manufacture, distribution, sale, marketing, promotion and publicity of phonograph records, whether embodying sound alone or sound accompanied with visual images or other data, in any and all forms, formats and configurations, tangible or intangible, whether now known or hereafter developed, throughout the universe:

1. Registration No.: 3062777; Serial No.: 78517177

Trademark: Peak Records

2. Registration No.: 1909861; Serial No.: 74545133



Trademark:

Nothing contained in this Short Form Trademark Grant of an Exclusive License shall supercede or modify any of the terms and conditions in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned LICENSOR has executed this Short Form Trademark Grant of an Exclusive License as of the date above written.

Peak Records, Inc.

An Authorized Signatory

By: 122510ENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 04/04/2007